
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018192-2022 

Tender

Market Engagement Event - Improving Access to
Psychological Therapy (IAPT) services across
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire and Bassetlaw

NHS Nottingham & Nottinghamshire

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-018192

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034db8  

Published 4 July 2022, 3:41pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Nottingham & Nottinghamshire

Sir John Robinson House, Sir John Robinson Way, Arnold 

Nottingham

NG5 6GA

Contact

Sarah Davies

Email

agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018192-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018192-2022
mailto:agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

National registration number

na

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://nottsccg.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/68205

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=49942&B=AGCSU

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=49942&B=AGCSU

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

https://nottsccg.nhs.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/68205
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=49942&B=AGCSU
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=49942&B=AGCSU


Page 3 to 7

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Market Engagement Event - Improving Access to Psychological Therapy (IAPT) services
across Nottingham, Nottinghamshire and Bassetlaw

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Arden & Greater East Midlands Commissioning Support Unit (NHS AGEM CSU) on
behalf of NHS Nottingham and Nottinghamshire (formerly NHS Nottingham &
Nottinghamshire Clinical Commissioning Group and NHS Bassetlaw Clinical Commissioning
Group) are inviting suitably qualified providers capable of delivering Improving Access to
Psychological Therapy (IAPT) services to a Market Engagement Event on Monday 1st August
at 1pm.

With the exit of our local NHS provider from the provision of IAPT services, commissioners
will be looking for a single solution for the future provision across the newly formed ICB
patch for a period of 5 years. That single solution may be a single provider option, a lead
provider or a collaboration which needs to deliver services in line with National guidance as
the IAPT programme remains high on the political agenda with ICBs being performance
managed on access and recovery targets at regional and national level.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £97,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Arden & Greater East Midlands Commissioning Support Unit (NHS AGEM CSU) on
behalf of NHS Nottingham and Nottinghamshire (formerly NHS Nottingham &
Nottinghamshire Clinical Commissioning Group and NHS Bassetlaw Clinical Commissioning
Group) are inviting suitably qualified providers capable of delivering Improving Access to
Psychological Therapy (IAPT) services to a Market Engagement Event.

With the exit of our local NHS provider from the provision of IAPT services, commissioners
will be looking for a single solution for the future provision across the newly formed ICB
patch for a period of 5 years. That single solution may be a single provider option, a lead
provider or a collaboration which needs to deliver services in line with National guidance as
the IAPT programme remains high on the political agenda with ICBs being performance
managed on access and recovery targets at regional and national level.

Any providers wishing to attend the market engagement event should register and log into
EU Supply at the following url:

https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=agcsu

Then search for Quote/tender 56148 - Market Engagement Event - Improving Access to
Psychological Therapy (IAPT) services across Nottingham, Nottinghamshire and Bassetlaw
and complete the short questionnaire by 11am Monday 1st August 2022.

The market engagement event will be run via Microsoft Teams and Outlook diary invites for
the event will be sent to those who register, so email addresses are a minimum requirement.

Please be advised the annual value of the contract is £19,414,000, with the total value over
the 5 years not exceeding £97,070,000

https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=agcsu


Page 5 to 7

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £97,000,000

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Please register at: https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=agcsu

Quote/tender 56148 - Market Engagement Event - Improving Access to Psychological
Therapy (IAPT) services across Nottingham, Nottinghamshire and Bassetlaw and complete
the questionnaire by 11am 1st August 2022.

The Event will by via Microsoft Teams and Outlook diary invites for the event will be sent to
those who register.

https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=agcsu


Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

1 August 2022

Local time

11:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Arden & GEM Commissioning Support Unit

Birch House, Southwell Road West, Rainworth

Mansfield

NG21 0HJ

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-03T13:13:15+0100
	TCPDF




